
au 

I 

"Adequate Syszem Network" 
Making every moment counl 

EN. MOPiAMMED ZAIN BIN IDRIS 

Entrepreneur lecturer (ETR 300) _JI
UiTM ARAU CAMPUS PERLIS 

-==,;;�-

SHAHIDA VISHNI BT MOHD HAIRULNIZAM (2000410102) 

SHAMSUL B SHAHI\RUDDIN (2000410008) 

NURUL SALWA BT AHMAD (2000410319) 

P,LIZA BT ABDULLAH (2000410532) 

AIDA MAZURA BT OMAR (2000410525) 

(DIPLOMA INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY) 
l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!.."'!S!'!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!:!�!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!!l!!!!!!!!!'l' 

. -· - -
\.. ~ ' . ' . 
; • • I ~ • ~- ~ 

7 

... -



Content 

Business Plan Recognition Letter 

Shareholder Agreement Letter 

Preface 

Acknowledgment 

Introduction 

Logo 

• Logo 

• Explanation of logo 

Purpose 

Background of business 

Background of share holders 

Plan & location 

• Location 

• Physical situation 

• Facilities 

Organization planning 

Administration planner 

• Long & short term goals 

Organization strategies 

Organizational chart 

Organizational structure 

Organizational layout 

Administration hour 

"Adequate System Network" 
Making every moment count 

I Page 
. I- IV 

V - VIII 

IX-XI 

XII - XIII 

1-2 

3-6 

7 

8 

9-13 

14-20 

22-23 

24-25 

26 

27 

28-30 

31-32 



"Adequate System Network" 
Making every moment count 

Table of designation & number of workers 

Job obligation 

Remuneration table 

Work incentive 

Office equipment & furnishing 

Administration budget 

Marketing planning 

Introduction to marketing plan 

Marketing analysis 

Target market 

Market size 

• Description of market size 

• Pie chart of % of purchase according to the 

working sector 

Customer 

Competitors 

• Advantages and disadvantages of competitors 

• Advantages of ASN 

Market share 

Overall view of marketing strategy 

♦ Marketing strategy 

♦ Product strategy 

♦ Promotion strategy 

♦ Price strategy 

♦ Distribution strategy 

sates forecast 

Man power 

33 

34-35 

36 

37-38 

39-40 

41-42 

44 

45 

46-47 

48-50 

51 

52-54 

55-56 

57-65 

66-68 

69 



Marketing budget 

Operational planning 

Objective 

Process flow chart 

• Operational process flow chart 

• Symbol description 

Overhead budget 

Operational budget 

Stock list 

Financial planning 

Introduction to finance 

Project implementation cost 

Depreciation table 

cash flow statement 

• Cash flow statement 

• Monthly cash flow bar chart 

• Yearly cash flow pie chart 

Profit and loss statement 

Balance sheet 

Financial analysis 

Appendix 

"Adequate System Network" 
Making every moment count 

70-71 

73 

74-76 

77 

78 

79-90 

92 

93 

94-97 

98-102 

103-105 

106-107 

108-109 



Introduction 

" Adequate System Network" 
Making ew,y moment count 

ASN (Adequate System Network) SON BHD is a bumiputera company 

in Kangar Perils that not only sells computers and it's accessory but also it 

provides the opportunity to our customers to service their computers whether 

because of it's faulty system or other repairs. We are situated in the heart of 

town so that our customers can easily detect our presence. 

In order to commence this business, our company is opened by a 

certain percentage of contribution of its capital from our shareholders and an 

additional loan from Majlis Amanah Rayat (MARA) amounted to RM 220,000. 

It Is to confirm our resources and using effectiveness. 

This business has trained and experienced technicians and is 

monitored by all experienced managers. 

Our vision is to grow into a big business with a small starting. This 

starting has a certain vision in which we are looking forward of earning a 

profit of RM 20,000 a month and this figure is suppose to increase on a 

monthly bases. We also hope to keep up with the growing world towards the 

vision 2020. 

2 


