

"Adequate System Network" Making every moment count

BUSINESS PLAN ETR 300 ASN SDN. BHD. ADEQUATE SYSTEM NETWORK GOMPUTER SALE AND SERVICE



EN. MOHAMMED ZAIN BIN IDRIS Entrepreneur lecturer (ETR 300) UiTM ARAU CAMPUS PERLIS

RED BY:

SHAHIDA VISHNI BT MOHD HAIRULNIZAM (2000410102) SHAMSUL B SHAHARUDDIN (2000410008) NURUL SALWA BT AHMAD (2000410319) ALIZA BT ABDULLAH (2000410532) AIDA MAZURA BT OMAR (2000410525) (DIPLOMA INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY)

MAY - NOVEMBER 2002



Content	Page
Business Plan Recognition Letter	I- IV
Shareholder Agreement Letter	V - VIII
Preface	IX - XI
Acknowledgment	XII - XIII
Introduction	1-2
Logo	3-6
<ul> <li>Logo</li> </ul>	
Explanation of logo	
Purpose	7
Background of business	8
Background of share holders	9-13
Plan & location	14-20
Location	
Physical situation	
Facilities	
Organization planning	
Administration planner	22-23
Long & short term goals	
Organization strategies	24-25
Organizational chart	26
Organizational structure	27
Organizational layout	28-30
Administration hour	31-32



" Adequate System Network" Making every moment count

Table of d	33			
Job obligation		34-35		
Remuneration table		36		
Work incentive		37-38		
Office equipment & furnishing		39-40		
Administration budget		41-42		
Marketing planning				
Introduction to marketing plan		44		
Marketing analysis		45		
Target market		46-47		
Market siz	e	48-50		
•	Description of market size			
٠	Pie chart of % of purchase according to the			
	working sector			
Customer		51		
Competitors		52-54		
٠	Advantages and disadvantages of competitors			
٠	Advantages of ASN			
Market share		55-56		
Overall view of marketing strategy		57-65		
٠	Marketing strategy			
•	Product strategy			
•	Promotion strategy			
•	Price strategy			
•	Distribution strategy			
Sales forecast		66-68		
Man power		69		

-	
5	( man
	DW. DRD
-	

Marketing budget	70-71			
Operational planning				
Objective	73			
Process flow chart	74-76			
<ul> <li>Operational process flow chart</li> </ul>				
Symbol description				
Overhead budget	77			
Operational budget	78			
Stock list	79-90			
Financial planning				
Introduction to finance	92			
Project implementation cost	93			
Depreciation table	94-97			
Cash flow statement	98-102			
Cash flow statement				
<ul> <li>Monthly cash flow bar chart</li> </ul>				
Yearly cash flow pie chart				
Profit and loss statement	103-105			
Balance sheet	106-107			
Financial analysis	108-109			
Appendix				



## Introduction

ASN (Adequate System Network) SDN BHD is a bumiputera company in Kangar Perils that not only sells computers and it's accessory but also it provides the opportunity to our customers to service their computers whether because of it's faulty system or other repairs. We are situated in the heart of town so that our customers can easily detect our presence.

In order to commence this business, our company is opened by a certain percentage of contribution of its capital from our shareholders and an additional loan from Majlis Amanah Rayat (MARA) amounted to RM 220,000. It is to confirm our resources and using effectiveness.

This business has trained and experienced technicians and is monitored by all experienced managers.

Our vision is to grow into a big business with a small starting. This starting has a certain vision in which we are looking forward of earning a profit of RM 20,000 a month and this figure is suppose to increase on a monthly bases. We also hope to keep up with the growing world towards the vision 2020.